
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 JOZE CIUHA 
SELECTED FROM 400 ONE MAN EXHIBITIONS 
 
• Convocation Hall, Rangoon, ‘60. 
• Institute of Arts , Kalamazoo, ‘63, ‘76. 
• The Ryder Gallery, Los Angeles, ‘66. 
• Sveagalleriet, Stockholm, ‘69. 
• Galleria d’arte Pietra, Milano, ‘76. 
• Galleria d’arte La Lanterna , Trieste, ‘73,77. 
• Moderna galerija, Ljubljana, ‘74. 
• Galleria d’arte i Volci, Roma, ‘72. 
• Philips onspannings centrum, Eindhoven, ‘76, ‘83. 
• Rijksmuseum Vincent van Gogh, Amsterdam, ‘76. 
• Künstlerhaus, Klagenfurt, ‘77. 
• Casa del Palladio, Venezia, ‘77. 
• Museum Kritzraedthuis, Sittard, ‘79, ‘85. 
• Rijksmuseum Frans Hals, Haarlem, ‘79. 
• Galerie Hoffmann, Köln, ‘79,’81, ‘82, ‘83, ‘84, ‘86, ‘87, ‘90, ‘95. 
• Museum Henriette Polak, Zutphen, ‘79. 
• Xochipilli Art Gallery, Rochester, ‘80. 
• Kulturzentrum, Linz, ‘80. 
• McKissic museum, Columbia, ‘80. 
• Galerie Aras, Ravensburg, ‘81, ‘86. 
• Volksbank Galerie, Biberach, ‘86 – ‘87. 
• Galerija Sebastijan, Dubrovnik, ‘81, ‘06. 
• Markiezenhof, Bergen op Zoom, ‘81, ‘89. 
• Ichisan Gallery, Tokio, ‘82. 
• Museum de Tendschuur, Weert, ‘83. 
• Galerie Carinthia, Klagenfurt, ‘83, ‘89. 
• The Harbison Foundation, Columbia, ‘83, ‘84. 
• Künstlerhaus, Graz, ‘84, ‘86. 
• Galerie d’art Barzacchi, Paris, ‘84, ‘86. 
• Mia Joosten galleries, Amsterdam, ‘85, ‘86, ‘87, ‘88, ‘89. 
• Narodni muzej, Beograd, ‘86. 
• ART 17, Kunstmesse Basel, (Gallerie Hoffmann Köln), ‘86. 
• Muzej na Makedonija, Skopje, ‘86. 
• Centre Culturel de la RSF de Yugoslavie, Paris, ‘86. 
• Schlossgalerie Arbon, Arbon, ‘87, ‘88. 
• Galleria Vinciana, Milano, ‘87. 
• Galerija Smelt, Ljubljana, ‘87, ‘92. 
• Muzej i galerija savremene likovne umetnosti, Niš, ‘88. 
• Galerija savremene likovne umjetnosti, Novi Sad, ‘88. 
• Moderna Galerija, Budva, ‘88. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



• Galleri Gamlebyen, Fredrikstad, ‘88. 
• Kunsthalle, Nürnberg, ‘87. 
• Galerie Weihergut, Salzburg, ‘87, ‘91, ‘93, ‘95, ‘01 – ‘03, ‘06. 
• Umetnički paviljon “Cvijete Zuzorić”, Beograd, ‘88. 
• Collegium artisticum, Sarajevo, ‘88, ‘96. 
• Umjetnički paviljon, Zagreb, ‘89. 
• Galerija umjetnosti, Podgorica, ‘89. 
• Kunsthal Hof, Almelo, ‘89. 
• Gemeentemuseum, Markiezenhof, ‘89. 
• Centro culturale Rocca Borromeo di Angera, Angera, ‘89. 
• Museum Morsbroich, Leverkusen, ‘89. 
• Galerie Hofman, Alphen aan den Rijn, ‘90, ‘94, ‘00  – ‘10. 
• Walker Hill Art Center, Seoul, ‘90. 
• Galerie Art et communication, Paris, ‘90, ‘93, ‘96, ‘97, ‘02, ‘03. 
• Saga 90 FIAC, (Galerie Art et communication), Paris, ‘90. 
• National Center of Arts, Akhnaton Gallery, Cairo, ‘91. 
• Tokyo International Art Show (Galeria Politeo), Tokyo, ‘91. 
• Galerie Montjoie, Bruxelles, ‘91. 
• Gallerie Aras, Saulgau, ‘91, ‘92. 
• Galerie Jutta Radicke, St. Augustin, (Bonn), ‘90, ‘93, ‘94, ‘01, ‘03 – ‘06. 
• Razstavni salon Rotovž, Maribor, ‘93. 
• Galleria l’Occhio, Venezia, ‘93. 
• Ateneo di San Basso, Venezia, ‘93. 
• Galleria del Cavallino, Venezia, ‘93. 
• MGLC – Galerija Tivoli, Ljubljana, ‘94, '05. 
• Cankarjev dom, Ljubljana, ‘94. 
• Le Monde de l’Art, Paris, ‘94. 
• Künstlerhaus, Graz, ‘95. 
• Neue Galerie der Stadt Linz, Linz, ‘95. 
• Filodrammatica, Rijeka, ‘95. 
• Scuola internationale di grafica, Venezia, ‘94, ‘95. 
• Dolenjski muzej, Novo mesto, ‘97. 
• Galerija Zavoda za zdravstveno zavarovanje Slovenije, Ljubljana, ‘97, ‘08. 
• Palais des Nations, Genève, ‘97. 
• Galerija sodobne umetnosti, Celje, ‘97. 
• “Kunst Wien”, (Galerie Šikoronja), Wien, ‘97. 
• Mestna galerija Piran, Piran, ‘97. 
• Galerija Mercator, Ljubljana, ‘97. 
• Galerija Murska Sobota, Murska Sobota, ‘98. 
• Galerie Trittligasse, Zürich, ‘98. 
• Galerie im Schloss Porcia, Spittal, ‘98. 
• Galerie le Lys, Paris, ‘96, 99  – ‘03. 
• Galerie Alain Margaron, Paris, ‘00, ‘06. 
• Gezira Art Center, Cairo, ‘02. 
• Galleria Jan, La Jolla, California, ‘97 – ‘11. 
• The Central House of Artists  – CHA, Moscow, ‘04. 
• Galerie Leonhard, Graz, ‘05. 
• Galerie Lise Cormery, Paris, ‘05  – ‘09. 
• Galerija Kortil, Rijeka, ‘06. 
• Galerie Korotan, Wien, ‘06. 
• Galerija Klarisa, Dubrovnik, ‘06. 
• Orangerie de Château de Sucy en Brie (Paris), ‘08. 
• Palača “Milesi i Kula” – Dioklecianova palača, Split, ‘09. 
• Ljubljanski grad, Ljubljana, '10. 
• Galerija Kula, Split, '10. 
• Galerija Rima, Kragujevac, '11. 
• Hrvatsko društvo likovnih umjetnika – HDLU, Meštrovičev paviljon, Zagreb, '11. 
 
 



SELECTED MUSEUMS AND COLLECTIONS 
 
• ARBON: Schlossgalerie, '87, '88 
• ALMELO: Kunsthal Hof, '89 
• BEOGRAD: Narodni muzej, '86 
• BUDVA: Moderna Galerija, '88 
• CELJE: Galerija sodobne umetnosti, '97 
• COLUBIA S.C.: The Harbison Foundation, '83, '84 
• EINDHOVEN: Philips onspannings centrum, '76, '83 
• FREDRIKSTADT: Galleri Gamlebyen, '88 
• GENÈVE: Palais des Nations, ‘97. 
• HAARLEM: Rijksmuseum Frans Hals, '79 
• KALAMAZOO: Institute of Arts, '63, '76 
• LEVERKUSEN: Museum Morsbroich, '89 
• LINZ: Wolfgang – Gurlitt Museum - Neue Gallerie der Stadt Linz, '95 
• LJUBLJANA: Cankarjev dom, '94 
• LJUBLJANA: Galerija Mercator, '97 
• LJUBLJANA: MGLC – Galeija Tivoli, '94, '05 
• LJUBLJANA: Moderna Galerija, '72, '74, '75, '77, '79 
• LONDON: Tate Gallery, '81 
• MARKIEZENHOF: Gemeentemuseum, Bergen op Zoom, '81, '89 
• NEW DELHI: Museum of Modern Art, '78 
• NIŠ: Muzej i galerija savremene likovne umetnosti, '88 
• NOVO MESTO: Dolenjski muzej, '97 
• NOVI SAD: Galerija savremene likovne umjetnosti, '88 
• NÜRNBERG: Kunsthalle Nürnberg, '87 
• PARIS: Musée de la ville de Paris – purchase for national art collection 
• PODGORICA: Galerija umjetnosti Titograd, '89 
• SALZBURG: Rupertinum Sammlung, '76 
• SALZBURG: Trakl Haus Museum, '02 
• SAULGAU: Gallerie Aras, '91, '92 
• SARAJEVO: Collegium artisticum, '88, '96 
• SEOUL: Museum of Modern Art, '90 
• SITTARD: Museum Kritzraedthuis, '79, '85 
• SKOPJE: Muzej na Makedonija, '86  
• WIEN: Albertina, '83 
• ZAGREB: HAZU, Kabinet grafike, '69 
• ZUTPHEN: Museum Henriette Polak, '79 
 
 
 
SELECTED PRIZES AND AWARDS 
 
• Prize for  painting, XXVII Premio Internazionale Michetti, Francavilla al mare, ‘73. 
• First Prize, Exhibitions of Small Sizes, Chietti, ‘73. 
• Župančič Prize, Ljubljana, ‘75. 
• Second Prize, VII. Graphic Biennial Cracow, ‘80. 
• Jakopič Prize, 4th Biennial of Yugoslav Watercolours, Karlovac, ‘85. 
• Prize at XVI International Graphic Biennial Seoul, ‘90. 
• First Prize, “Do Forni”, Venezia, ‘93. 
• Distinguished with: Chevalier de l’ordre des arts, et des lettres, Paris, France, ‘96. 
• Distinguished with: Österreichisches Ehrenkreuz für Wissenschaft und Kunst – I. Klasse, Wien, Austria, ‘99. 
• Distinguished with: Honorable Member of Russian Academy of Art, Moscow, Russia, ‘04. 
• Grand Prix for Life Work, World Gallery of Drawings Osten, Skopje, ‘09. 
• First Prize for Mozaic: Fra Acque e Uve, Zoppola, Pordenone, ‘10. 


